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FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
AGGREGATED OUTCOME DATA

 2009-10 PSAV - COMPLETERS 
FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQ = Total number of individuals reported for follow-up to FETPIP.
 

# FOUND EMPLOYED = The number of individuals found employed.
 

% FOUND EMPLOYED = Number found employed divided by total frequency.
 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR = Total number of individuals employed and earning at least $3,770 (min. wage ($7.25) x 40 hours per week x 13).
 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR = Number found employed full quarter divided by number found employed.
 

FULL QTR AVG EARNINGS = Average quarterly earnings for those employed full quarter.
 

# IDENTIFIED JOB TRNG REL = Total number of individuals found employed with jobs related to training.
 

% IDENTIFIED AS JOB REL = Number found employed with jobs related to their training divided by number found employed.
 

# CONT ED = Total number of individuals found continuing education.
 

% CONT ED = Number found continuing education divided by total frequency.
 

# IN MIL = Number found in military service. (Percent not provided due to small incidence rate)
 

TOTAL "POOL" COUNT = Total number of individuals found employed, continuing education, or in the military.
 

TOTAL # TRAINING RELATED = Total number of  individuals found with employment related to training (This total may include       

          individuals who are continuing their education or are in the military.) 

CURRENT PLACEMENT RATE = Total number training related divided by total "pool" count. 
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Found Employed Employed Full Qtr. Full Qtr. 
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Cont. Ed. 

# In Mil 
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"Pool" 
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Current 
Placement 

Rate % 

Identified Job Rel 
# %# %# % # % 

0206170101 Real Estate Sales Agent 

142 75 53% 62 34 0 88 4483% $10,188 50%24% 10 13% 
0206170104 Mortgage Broker 

9  2  22%  2 1 0 2 2100% $**,*** 100%11% 1 50% 
0207020500 Teller Operations 

14 9 64% 3 6  1  10  933% $**,*** 90%43% 5 56% 
0208100102 Life Insurance Marketing 

40 28 70% 23 4 0 27 20 82% $18,536 74%10% 16 57% 
0208100104 Insurance General Lines Agent 

168 104 62% 83 22 0 95 64 80% $14,055 67%13% 52 50% 
0208100105 Insurance Claims Adjuster 

11 9 82% 8 1 0 9 689% $**,*** 67%9%5 56% 
0208100106 Insurance Customer Service Representative 

14 11 79% 9 4 0 10 882% $**,*** 80%29% 5 45% 
0208100107 Personal Lines Insurance Agent (20-44) 

63 34 54% 23 8 0 36 2668% $10,461 72%13% 18 53% 
0208110500 Travel Agency Operations 

1 1 100% 1 0 0 1 0100% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0312040500 Massage Therapy 

159 84 53% 46 46 0 92 5955% $7,623 64%29% 23 27% 
0317010100 Dental Assisting 

167 123 74% 84 69 0 136 12268% $6,384 90%41% 74 60% 
0317010102 Dental Assisting, Non-accredited 

13 10 77% 7 6 1 13 1170% $**,*** 85%46% 6 60% 
0317021100 Surgical Technology 

123 97 79% 77 30 0 99 7879% $7,850 79%24% 64 66%
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0317030101 Phlebotomy 

357 223 62% 118 154 2 269 21153% $6,037 78%43% 92 41% 
0317040400 Home Health Aide (postsecondary) 

54 37 69% 14 26 0 47 38 38% $5,516 81%48% 20 54% 
0317050200 Central Service Technology 

1 1 100% 1 1 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%100% 1 100% 
0317050300 Medical Assisting 

128 88 69% 66 39 0 97 8375% $6,284 86%30% 58 66% 
0317050601 Medical Record Transcribing 

1 1 100% 1 1 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%100% 0  0%  
0317050602 Medical Coder/biller 

20 14 70% 12 4 0 14 1186% $6,909 79%20% 8 57% 
0317050700 Pharmacy Technician 

20 16 80% 12 11 0 16 1275% $6,087 75%55% 3 19% 
0317051300 Health Unit Coordinator (postsecondary) 

16 11 69% 9 6 0 14 1382% $**,*** 93%38% 10 91% 
0317060200 Nursing Assistant (long-term Care) 

99 58 59% 30 26 1 64 46 52% $6,369 72%26% 27 47% 
0317060203 Nursing Assistant (articulated) 

133 86 65% 38 71 0 107 9444% $5,954 88%53% 50 58% 
0317060500 Practical Nursing 

658 562 85% 481 241 0 554 52186% $8,685 94%37% 435 77% 
0317069902 Patient Care Assistant 

418 275 66% 93 265 3 357 31834% $5,598 89%63% 122 44% 
0317069905 Patient Care Technician 

148 94 64% 49 56 0 106 8052% $5,572 75%38% 47 50%
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0420020205 Family Child Care Training 

21 11 52% 5 3 0 14 845% $**,*** 57%14% 5 45% 
0420020210 Early Childhood Education 

17 12 71% 9 7 0 12 1275% $**,*** 100%41% 9 75% 
0420020302 Child Care Center Operations 

61 32 52% 26 18 0 42 34 81% $8,181 81%30% 23 72% 
0420020303 School Age Certification Training 

64 51 80% 36 29 0 45 3471% $6,531 76%45% 21 41% 
0420040103 Culinary Operations 

17 12 71% 8 4 0 13 1067% $**,*** 77%24% 8 67% 
0506040101 Business Supervision and Management 

21 14 67% 14 11 0 14 14 100% $7,691 100%52% 13 93% 
0507010102 Accounting Operations 

25 14 56% 11 8 0 14 14 79% $7,567 100%32% 12 86% 
0507030402 Network Support Services 

2 2 100% 1 0 0 2 050% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0507030502 Pc Support Services 

4  1  25%  1 1 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%25% 1 100% 
0507040103 Administrative Assistant 

17 10 59% 4 5 0 11 1040% $**,*** 91%29% 8 80% 
0507060403 Legal Administrative Specialist 

11 9 82% 7 4 0 9 778% $**,*** 78%36% 5 56% 
0507060503 Medical Administrative Specialist 

18 13 72% 8 2 0 13 1162% $**,*** 85%11% 9 69% 
0507080106 Digital Design 

1  0  0%  0  0  0  0  0***% $**,*** ***%0%0 ***%
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0507999902 Customer Assistance Technology 

5  1  20%  0  1  0  2  20% $**,*** 100%20% 1 100% 
0612040200 Barbering 

16 5 31% 4 1 0 6 480% $**,*** 67%6%3 60% 
0612040303 Cosmetology 

454 279 61% 109 80 3 269 17639% $6,067 65%18% 107 38% 
0612040304 Nails Specialty 

64 33 52% 13 15 0 37 1639% $7,140 43%23% 1  3%  
0612040305 Facials Specialty 

140 76 54% 39 26 0 79 45 51% $7,531 57%19% 21 28% 
0615020300 Surveying and Mapping Technology 

1 1 100% 1 0 0 1 0100% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0615030300 Electronic Technology 

1 1 100% 0 0 0 1 00% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0646020105 Carpentry 

12 3 25% 1 5 0 7 533% $**,*** 71%42% 0  0%  
0646030202 Electricity 

24 10 42% 8 7 1 15 1280% $**,*** 80%29% 6 60% 
0646030300 Electrical Line Service and Repair 

5  3  60%  3  2  0  3  2100% $**,*** 67%40% 1 33% 
0646050302 Plumbing Technology 

6  1  17%  0 3 1 4 40% $**,*** 100%50% 1 100% 
0647010400 Computer Systems Technology 

2  0  0%  0 0 0 0 0***% $**,*** ***%0%0 ***% 
0647019901 Avionics 

12 9 75% 6 6 0 10 767% $**,*** 70%50% 5 56%
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0647020202 Refrigeration Technology 

1 1 100% 1 0 0 1 0100% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0647020302 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Technology (PS) 

131 77 59% 59 26 0 83 56 77% $7,917 67%20% 41 53% 
0647020304 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Technology 1 

14 8 57% 5 6  0  10  863% $**,*** 80%43% 3 38% 
0647020305 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Technology 2 

8  4  50%  2  5  0  7  650% $**,*** 86%63% 1 25% 
0647060300 Automotive Collision Repair and Refinishing 

55 38 69% 26 9 0 40 2268% $6,512 55%16% 15 39% 
0647060405 Automotive Service Technology 

49 31 63% 23 8 0 34 2974% $5,985 85%16% 24 77% 
0647060411 Automotive Service Technology 1 

41 36 88% 28 14 1 37 2878% $7,301 76%34% 19 53% 
0647060412 Automotive Service Technology 2 

37 31 84% 25 12 1 32 27 81% $7,384 84%32% 20 65% 
0647060501 Medium and Heavy Duty Truck and Bus Technician 

4 4 100% 4 0 0 4 1100% $**,*** 25%0%1 25% 
0647060505 Medium and Heavy Duty Truck and Bus Technician 1 

11 8 73% 7 2 0 9 788% $**,*** 78%18% 6 75% 
0647060700 Aviation Airframe Mechanics 

55 32 58% 25 23 1 43 34 78% $7,160 79%42% 14 44% 
0647060800 Aviation Powerplant Mechanics 

45 26 58% 23 19 1 34 28 88% $9,546 82%42% 13 50% 
0648010201 Architectural Drafting 

5  2  40%  1  3  0  4  350% $**,*** 75%60% 1 50%
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0648010301 Structural Drafting 

2  1  50%  1  0  0  1  1100% $**,*** 100%0%1 100% 
0648010501 Mechanical Drafting 

4  2  50%  0 2 0 4 30% $**,*** 75%50% 1 50% 
0648050302 Machining 

5  3  60%  3 1 0 3 3100% $**,*** 100%20% 3 100% 
0648050802 Applied Welding Technologies 

59 29 49% 20 11 0 31 2369% $8,300 74%19% 12 41% 
0649020500 Commercial Vehicle Driving 

241 136 56% 99 6 0 106 5873% $7,672 55%2%53 39% 
0743010200 Correctional Officer 

1,167 1,039 89% 965 264 2 1,071 1,00793% $9,498 94%23% 951 92% 
0743010202 Correctional Probation Officer 

1 1 100% 1 0 0 1 0100% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0743010205 Crossover from Law Enforcement Officer to Correctional Officer 

22 22 100% 20 3 0 22 2091% $10,459 91%14% 19 86% 
0743010700 Law Enforcement Officer 

2,232 1,885 84% 1,640 749 14 1,917 1,53087% $10,902 80%34% 1,253 66% 
0743010701 Auxiliary Law Enforcement Officer 

9  7  78%  5  9  0  9  971% $**,*** 100%100% 6 86% 
0743010702 Crossover from Correctional Officer to Law Enforcement Officer 

182 172 95% 168 48 0 177 16798% $12,015 94%26% 156 91% 
0743010703 Crossover from Correctional Probation Officer to Law Enforcement Officer 

4 4 100% 4 0 0 4 4100% $**,*** 100%0%4 100% 
0743010900 Private Security Officer 

219 127 58% 91 35 0 128 11472% $7,513 89%16% 97 76%
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0743010903 Bail Bond Agent 

86 42 49% 28 67% $10,832 5 12% 8 9% 0 43 13 30% 
0743020103 Special Firesafety Inspector 

8  6  75%  6 100% $**,*** 2 33% 5 63% 0 6 5 83% 
0743020200 Fire Inspector I 

33 29 88% 26 90% $20,344 26 90% 21 64% 0 30 28 93% 
0743020201 Fire Investigator I 

1 1 100% 1 100% $**,*** 1 100% 1 100% 0 1 1 100% 
0743020300 Fire Fighter II 

1,094 842 77% 599 71% $9,339 367 44% 509 47% 11 943 722 77% 
0743020302 Fire Apparatus Operator 

62 55 89% 49 89% $16,618 15 27% 31 50% 0 59 39 66% 
0743029900 Fire Instructor 

4 4 100% 4 100% $**,*** 3 75% 4 100% 0 4 4 100% 
0743999901 Police Service Aide 

37 36 97% 33 92% $8,988 34 94% 20 54% 0 36 35 97% 
0847020303 Air Conditioning, Refrigeration and Heating Technology (PS) - PSAV 

4  2  50%  0 0% $**,*** 1 50% 1 25% 0 3 2 67% 

Total Freq. 
Full Qtr. 

Avg. Earnings 
Identified Job Rel 

# % 
Employed Full Qtr. 

# % 
Found Employed 

# % 
Cont. Ed. 
# % # In Mil 
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Total # 
Training 
Related 

Current 
Placement 

Rate % 

Totals: 9,930 7,399 75% 5,658 76% $ 9,506 4,580 62% 3,225 32% 44 7,826 6,343 81% 
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